NOTICE OF AWARD

Date of Issuance: March ___, 2024
Owner: MITCRA Owner's Contract No.:
Engineer: OHM Advisors Engineer's Project No.:  0657-21-0010
Project: Five Mile Road and Ridge Road
Reconstruction Phase 1
Bidder: Fonson Company, Inc.
Bidder's Address: 7644 Whitmore Lake Road, Brighton, MI 48116
TO BIDDER:

You are notified that Owner has accepted your Bid dated January 30, 2024, for the above Contract,
and that you are the Successful Bidder and are awarded a Contract for the Five Mile Road and Ridge
Road Reconstruction Phase 1 with work as follows:

The reconstruction of concrete and asphalt roads, curb and gutter placement, aggregate shoulder
placement, underdrain installation, bioswale installation, ditch reconstruction, signing, striping, and
restoration. The project is located along Five Mile Road from approximately 500 feet west of Ridge Road
eastward to a location approximately 500 feet west of N Beck Road, with limited work along Ridge Road
adjacent to Five Mile Road, as outlined in the contract documents.

The Contract Price of the awarded Contract as bid is: $10,951,702.94. On February 27, 2024, at 2:00pm
a meeting was held at the office of the Engineer to discuss a modified scope of work for a contract value
of approximately $8,800,000. It is the intent of Owner and Contractor to execute a Change Order No. 1
immediately after execution of the Agreement to a modified contract amount agreeable to both parties.

Six (6) unexecuted counterparts of the Contract Documents, including Agreement and Bond forms,
accompany this Notice of Award.

X a set of the Drawings will be delivered separately from the other Contract Documents.
You must comply with the following conditions precedent within 10 days of the date of receipt of this
Notice of Award:
Deliver to Owner six (6) counterparts of the Agreement, fully executed by Bidder.

2. Deliver with the executed Agreement(s) the Contract security [e.g., performance, payment,
and maintenance bonds] and insurance documentation as specified in the Instructions to
Bidders and General Conditions, Articles 2 and 6.

Failure to comply with these conditions within the time specified will entitle Owner to consider you in
default, annul this Notice of Award, and declare your Bid security forfeited.

Within ten days after you comply with the above conditions, Owner will return to you one fully
executed counterpart of the Agreement, together with any additional copies of the Contract Documents as
indicated in Paragraph 2.02 of the General Conditions.

Owner: MITCRA
Authorized Signature
By: Mark Abbo

Title: Vice Chairman

Copy: George Tsakoff, OHM Advisors

MITCRA NOTICE OF AWARD
Five Mile Road and Ridge Road Reconstruction Phase 1 00 51 00 - Page 1 of 1
0657-21-0010



